Official

Race 19 Results

Sanction No. IDC-18-S
Sonoma Raceway
2.52 Mile Road Course

Start Car
Pos Pos No.
1 2 23
2 6 69
3 4 8
4 5 26
5 7 18
6 8 55
7 11 8
8 12 15
9 9 21
10 10 94
11 13 35
12 16 47
13 17 25
14 18 #
15 3 29
16 15 32
17 14 06
18 19 97
19 1 62

Driver/Hometown/Region

Jim Devenport / Modesto CA / SFR
Perry Richardson / Los Gatos CA / SFR
Tim Day Jr. / Scottsdale AZ / CSCC
Parker Nicklin / Henderson NV / CSCC
John Manfroy / San Jose CA / SFR
Jeffrey Lederman / Vacaville CA / SFR
John Mcaleer / Roswell GA / Atl

John Shine / Sonoma CA / SFR

Aaron Bailey / Shasta Lake CA/ SFR
Darryl Shoff / Reading PA / NEP
Johnnie Crean / Kamuela HI / CSCC
John Gyann / Darien IL / CHI

Vasili Stratton / San Jose CA/ SFR
Steve Nicklin / Henderson NV / CSCC
Chip Romer / Lake Havasu City AZ / LV
Kirk Kindsfater / Eaton CO / Colo

Jim Hallman / Kitchener ON / Atl
Richard Colburn / Northbrook IL / CHI
Todd Slusher/ Las Vegas NV / LV

Time of Day Start: 10:43 AM
Number of Starters: 19
Length of Race: 50 Miles
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Sponsor

Cranbrook Group

Casino Fandango/Briggs Consulting
Mere Mortal/Hoosier/Summit

Nicklin Community Management
Kevin Mitz Motorsports

Joseph & Cohen/P.C.

CAS Group/Comprent Motorsports
Cerrini Motorsports/Mitz Motorsport
Rentmyrv.biz/Michelin/BRE
Comprent Motorsports
Morrisonl GOs Rogue River Adventures
Gycor International

Golden Eagle Development

Nicklin Property Management

Stella Artois

Ortho Center/Rilltech/Hoosier

Sunshine Metals
Tissue on a Roll.com/Cabo Wabo

Lap Leaders
#69 laps 1-17

#23 laps 18-20

Overall Time of Race: 30:08.895 (avg. 100.304 mph)

Margin of Victory: 00.487 seconds

Fastest Race Lap: 1:28.786 (102.178 mph)
Sunoco Hard Charger: #69 Perry Richardson

Make/Model

Norma Auto Concept M20 F Honda
Stohr WF1 Suzuki
Stohr WF1 Suzuki
Elan DP02 Mazda
Stohr WF1 Suzuki
Stohr WF1 Suzuki
Elan DP02 Mazda
Stohr WF1 Suzuki
Stohr WF1 Suzuki
Elan DP02 Mazda
Stohr WF1 Kawasaki
Stohr WF1 Suzuki
Wolf GB-08 Honda
Elan DP02 Mazda
Elan DP02 Mazda
Speads RS11 Suzuki
Stohr WF1 Suzuki
Nostendo 1

Elan DP02 Mazda

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (1:29.771)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/21/18 6:40 PM
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Sunday, October 21, 2018
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Fastest
Lap
*1:29.300
* 1:28.786
*1:29.719
* 0 1:29.592
1:31.300
1:30.567
1:31.093
1:31.182 1
1:32.949 1
#  1:29.902
1:33.097
1:32.765 1
1:34.001 1
1:37.451
# 1:29.180
#  1:.32.881
#  1:33.360
1:52.726
#  1:38.499

1 - Penalty applied

Diff

0:00.000
0:00.487
0:13.876
0:16.759
0:38.826
0:39.414
0:53.945
:10.125
29472

1 laps

0:55.634
:02.856
11.974
2:21.873

6 laps
13 laps
15 laps
17 laps
19 laps
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